M1900005037

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
,		1

Office Use Only



600326868206

04/01/19--01084--029 **180.00

05/07/19--01020--012 **3145.25



B KINSEY MAY 2 1 2019



May 7, 2019

LINDA PERCY 1915 ALICEANNA STREET BALTIMORE, MD 21231

SUBJECT: SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES, LLC

Ref. Number: W19000034662

We have received your document for SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 719A00009163



April 23, 2019

LINDA PERCY 1915 ALICEANNA STREET BALTIMORE, MD 21231

SUBJECT: SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES, LLC

Ref. Number: W19000034662

We have received your document for SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$3146.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 819A00008158



April 4, 2019

LINDA PERCY 1915 ALICEANNA STREET BALTIMORE, MD 21231

SUBJECT: SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES, LLC

Ref. Number: W19000034662

We have received your document for SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 919A00006765

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT RUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LI.C.")	,		
f name uravailable, enter akemate i	same adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	ids. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Comp	nuny," "L.L.C." or "L.L.C.		
Maryland		52-0702062 3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		3. (FEI number, if applicable)			
April 1, 1996					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to n (See sections nOS 0904 & nOS 0905, F.S. to determine	egistration) se penalty liability)			
1915 Aliceanna Street (Sircei Address of Principal Office)		1915 Aliceanna Street 6.			
(Sireet Address of	Principal Office)	ή. (Mailing Address)			
Baltimore, MD 21231		Baltimore, MD 21231			
			; <u>;</u>		
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)			
Name [.]	John McGraw				
Office Address:	241861 County Road 121		: : E		
	łacksonville	32046 Florida	: သ တ		
	(City)	, Florida(Zip code)			

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage fun to six (6) totall:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:				
Manager	Name: Robert D. Bartholomew	Manager	Name: Emory H. Hull			
Member	Address: P.O. Box 38784	■ Member	Address: P.O. Box 38784			
Authorized	1915 Aliceanna St.	Authorized	1915 Aliceanna St.			<u>. </u>
Person	Baltimore, MD 21231	Person	Baltimore, MD 21231			
Other	Other	Other	Other			
Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:			
Member	Address:	Member	Address:			
Authorized		Authorized				
Person		Person			~ 9	
Other	Other	Other		[]Other_	## ## ##	<u> </u>
Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:		<u>क</u> .5	
Member	Address:	Member			: :	3
Authorized		Authorized			တ္	
Person		Person				
Other	Other	Other		Other		

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Robert D. Bartholomew

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I. MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES. OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

LFURTHER CERTIFY THAT SHEPPARD T. POWELL ASSOCIATES LLC (W04409561). REGISTERED MAY 16, 1996, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS APRIL 12, 2019.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: INNJNJcM9EGRU-272Vawag To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify